

National Institute of Fashion Technology

NIFT Campus, Chheb, Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, 176001 Phone: 01892-260873/74

NIFT/Kangra/Orientation Program/2023

20-06-2023

CIRCULAR

Subject: NIFT Kangra - Registration of hostel accommodation for Girls (batch 2023-2027)

Dear Students.

On behalf of NIFT Kangra, I welcome all the students aspiring to join this premier fashion institute. As there is a limited accommodation for girl students in the campus, please find the relevant details:

1) Hostel allocation is on 'First come First Serve' basis in addition to hostel payment proof and filling of online form (registration form link has been sent on individual emails)

2) The last day of filling the hostel registration form is July 15, 2023.

- 3) The original RTGS payment receipt copy is to be submitted in person at the hostel registration counter desk on arrival at NIFT Kangra Campus for room possession as on 24th And 25thJuly 2023.
- 4) Room numbers will be allocated after confirmation of the hostel fee payment by the Accounts deptt, NIFT Kangra.
- 5) Ms Sarita, Girls hostel warden (Phone 01892-260874, Mob. 9805034588) may be contacted for queries regarding hostel, if any

Assistance for Boys accommodation (nearby NIFT Campus)

1) There is no hostel facility for boys at NIFT campus. However, NIFT Kangra provides guidance and assistance for the identification of suitable paying guest / rental accommodation nearby as per the choice of the student.

Looking forward to meet all of you in the campus.

(Dinesh kumar Rangra) Joint Director NIFT Kangra

Enclosure:

संयुक्त निदेशक / Joint Director राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान National Institute of Fashion Technology 1. NIFT Kangra "Girls Hostel Registration Form" (2023) web link." वस्त्र मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार

Ministry of Textile, Govt. of India निपट कँपस, छेब, कॉंगड़ा/NIFT Campus, Chheb, Kangra हिमाचल प्रवेश / Himachal Pradesh-176001

niff

National Institute of Fashion Technology

NIFT Campus, Chheb, Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, 176001 Phone: 01892-260873 / 4

How to reach the NIFT Kangra Campus

By Rail:

- From Pathankot Railway Station (Located about 100 KM from NIFT Campus)
 Taxi: The Taxi available from outside of Pathankot Railway Station.
 Interstate Bus: The interstate buses are available from Pathankot bus stand, which is 1 KM from Pathankot Railway Station
- From Pathankot Cantonment Railway Station (Located about 90 KM from NIFT Campus)
 Taxi: The Taxi available from outside of Pathankot Cantonment Railway Station.
 Interstate Bus: The interstate buses are available from Pathankot bus stand, which is 3 KM from Pathankot Cantonment Railway Station
- 3. From Una Railway Station (Located about 130 KM from NIFT Campus)
 Taxi: The Taxi available from outside of Una Railway station.
 Interstate Bus: The interstate buses are available from Una Bus stand, which is 2 KM from Una Railway Station.

By Air:

From Gaggal airport, Kangra (Located about 8 KM from NIFT Campus) Taxi: - Taxis are available from outside of Gaggal airport, Kangra.

By Road:

From Kangra Bus Station, located about 2 KM from NIIFT Campus.

Facilities at Girls' hostel, NIFT, Kangra:

- Currently NIFT kangra hostel has facility to accommodate 110 girls on twin sharing basis. However additional capacity is being arranged.
- Students should strictly adhere to the NIFT hostel rules and regulations.
- Stationary shop is available within the campus.
- Qualified Nurse is available in the campus on all working days during specified timings.
- Student psychologist is available on line to counsel the students.
- **Health Insurance** card will be issued to every student, where they can utilize the medical emergency services.
- Sports facilities and 24 hours campus WIFI is available for all students.
- the mess facility is compulsory for all Hostlers.
- House-keeping service is available within specified timings.
- To ensure mandatory attendance, entry in the register at the Hostel gates to check the movement of students, thereby ensuring safety and discipline. Implementation of biometric system is under process.
- Please note that the priority of accommodation will be given on first cum first serve basis on receipt of duly filled in hostel registration form along with fee (RTGS/NEFT) payment detail ONLY.